Features
■ Size: 4 mm diameter, 4.2 mm length
■ Mini-surface mount footprint
■ Low capacitance
■ High insulation resistance
■ RoHS compliant*
■ UL Recognized
Applications

2053 Series Light Duty 2-Electrode Miniature Gas Discharge Tube
Product Dimensions
Packaging Specifications How to Order
2053  -  xx  -  SM  -  RP  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
07 =   75 V 30 = 300 V
09 =   90 V 35 = 350 V
14 = 145 V 40 = 400 V
23 = 230 V 47 = 470 V
25 = 250 V 60 = 600 V
Surface Mount
Packaging
    RP = Reelpack
RoHS Compliancy
    LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Recommended Pad Layout
The Model 2053-xx-SM ships standard reelpack (-RP),
900 pieces per reel, 2,700 pieces per box. Reel is 330 mm in
diameter and 16 mm wide.
4.0 ± 0.2
(.157 ± .008)
0.5 ± 0.1
(.020 ± .004)
4.2 ± 0.2
(.165 ± .008)
4.2 ± 0.2
(.165 ± .008
3.5
(.138)
1.3
(.051)
5.0
(.197)
1.55 ± 0.05
(.061 ± .002)
DIA.
4.0 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
1.75 ± 0.1
(.069 ± .004)
16.0 ± 0.3
(.630 ± .012)
7.5 ± 0.1
(.295 ± .004)
12.0 ± 0.1
(.472 ± .004)
0.5 ± 0.05
(.020 ± .002)
4.6 +0.2/-0.1
(.181 +.008/-.004)
REV. C 09/19
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)